TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northstar Travel Media, LLC		106/29/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Northstar Travel Group, LLC		106/29/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
PhoCusWright, Inc.		06/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	800 Nicollet Mall
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3154889	
Serial Number:	85352333	DESTINATION
Registration Number:	2871159	GOALERT24
Registration Number:	2838278	GOBASE
Registration Number:	1950151	GOLD KEY AWARD
Registration Number:	1926150	GOLD PLATTER
Registration Number:	1929260	GOLD SERVICE
Registration Number:	1927257	GOLD TEE
Registration Number:	2885942	GOPNR
Registration Number:	1810721	HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX
Registration Number:	2158249	HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0756

1 \$1415.00

Registration Number:	2170775	HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX ONLINE						
Registration Number:	1683759	M&C						
Registration Number:	2115995	M&C						
Registration Number:	1950130	M&C						
Registration Number:	3207864	M&C GOLD PLATTER AWARD						
Registration Number:	1932650	M&C GOLD SERVICE CVB AWARD						
Registration Number:	3196229	M&C GOLD TEE AWARD						
Registration Number:	2115994	M&C ONLINE						
Registration Number:	1083941	MEETINGS & CONVENTIONS						
Registration Number:	2896098	NORTHSTAR TRAVEL MEDIA						
Registration Number:	3442976	oce						
Registration Number:	3289261	OFFICIAL CRUISE GUIDE						
Registration Number:	3289262	OFFICIAL HOTEL GUIDE						
Registration Number:	1741222	OFFICIAL MEETING FACILITIES GUIDE						
Registration Number:	3321820	онд						
Registration Number:	2191080	PORTS OF CALL						
Registration Number:	3032713	STAR SERVICE						
Registration Number:	2699277	STAR SERVICE ONLINE						
Registration Number:	0862432	TRAVELAGE						
Registration Number:	1180111	TRAVEL WEEKLY						
Registration Number:	2194730	TRAVEL WEEKLY						
Registration Number:	2835712	TRAVEL WEEKLY DAILY BULLETIN						
Registration Number:	3400326	ULTIMATE HOTEL GUIDE						
Registration Number:	3439363	WORLD OF LUXURY						
Registration Number:	1679341	BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS						
Registration Number:	1339800	BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS						
Registration Number:	1532452	CORPORATE TRAVEL						
Registration Number:	2110693	INCENTIVE						
Registration Number:	3709118	MANAGEMENT.TRAVEL						
Registration Number:	1543482	MEETING NEWS						
Registration Number:	1860894	MEETINGS TODAY						
Registration Number:	1724339	PINNACLE						
Registration Number:	3709117	PROCUREMENT.TRAVEL						
Registration Number:	3589602	PROMEDIA.TRAVEL						
Registration Number:	0963654	SM						
11	11	TRADEMARK						

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0757

	1275125	SUCCESSFUL MEETINGS
Registration Number:	1737206	SUCCESSFUL MEETINGS PINNACLE AWARD
Registration Number:	3709119	THE TRANSNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2575427	PHOCUSWRIGHT
Registration Number:	2570949	PHOCUSWRIGHT
Registration Number:	2498095	PHOCUSWRIGHT
Registration Number:	2573021	
Registration Number:	2608768	
Registration Number:	2498096	
Registration Number:	3713077	TRAVDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40106-30390					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark					
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/					
Date:	06/29/2012					

Total Attachments: 12

source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Northstar_ Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0758

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Confirmatory Grant") is made effective as of June 29, 2012 by and from Northstar Travel Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Northstar Travel Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and PhoCusWright, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") to and in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Holders of Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below) (in such capacity, "Grantee").

WHEREAS, NTM Intermediate Holdings, LLC, Northstar Travel Media, LLC, the Lenders and Grantee have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, NTM Intermediate Holdings, LLC and the Grantors have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, each Grantor owns the trademarks as listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which Trademarks are pending or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Security Agreement to Grantee for the benefit of the Holders of Secured Obligations. The rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1) <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement.

2) The Security Interest.

- (a) This Confirmatory Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations. Upon the payment in full of all Secured Obligations (other than Unliquidated Obligations as defined in the Security Agreement), Grantee shall promptly, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors all reasonably requested instruments in writing confirming the release of the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under the Security Agreement and this Confirmatory Grant.
- (b) Each Grantor hereby grants to Grantee a security interest in (1) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks now owned or from time to time after the date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0759 hereof owned or acquired such Grantor, together with (2) all proceeds of such Trademarks, (3) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and (4) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

- 3) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Confirmatory Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- 4) <u>Governing Law.</u> This Confirmatory Grant and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has executed this Confirmatory Grant effective as of the date first written above.

NORTHSTAR TRAVEL MEDIA, LLC

Name: Irina I. Capkov Title: Vice President

NORTHSTAR TRAVEL GROUP, LLC

Name: Irina I. Papkov

Title: Vice President

PHOCUSWRIGHT, INC

Name: Irina I. Papkov

Title: Vice President

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Exhibit A - SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0762

USA Active

Applications & Registrations

	Owner	Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	History/ Last A	Vext Action	Due Date	Class(es)
1	NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	CROWN (Design)	USA	78449781	07/13/2004	3154889	10/10/2006	Registration	Section 8 & 15	10/09/2012	35-Rating of accommodations
2	Northstar Travel Media, LLC	DESTINATION	USA	85352333	06/21/2011		00/00/0000	Examiner approved for Supplemental Register	None	00/00/0000	9-Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of ebooks and travel guides in the field of travel; Downloadable ebooks and travel guides via the internet and wireless devices
3	NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	GOALERT24	USA	76527315	06/20/2003	2871159	08/10/2004	Registration	Renewal	08/09/2014	39-Providing travel information via email and telephone accounts and other electronic devices; 41-Providing news in the nature of current events reporting via email and telephone accounts and other electronic devices
4	NoπhStar Travel Media, LLC	GOBASE	USA	76523730	06/11/2003	2838278	05/04/2004	Registration	Renewal	05/03/2014	39-Providing on-line travel information, namely information about travel destinations and security information as well as timely news and information about the travel industry
5	NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	GOLD KEY AWARD ("Old" Design)	USA	74515120	04/22/1994	1950151	01/23/1996	Registration	Renewal	01/22/2016	B-(Certification Mark) Standards in providing conference and meeting facilities
6	NonhStar Travel Media, LLC	GOLD PLATTER	USA	74509633	04/06/1994	1926150	10/10/1995	Registration	Renewal	10/09/2015	B-(Certification Mark) Exercising legitimate control over the use of the certification mark shown in the accompanying drawing for recognizing excellence in food and beverage quality and service at conference and meeting facilities
7	NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	GOLD SERVICE	USA	74509636	04/06/1994	1929260	10/24/1995	Registration	Renewal	10/23/2015	B-(Certification Mark) Exercising legitimate control over the use of the certification mark shown in the accompanying drawing for setting standards for planners of conferences and meetings
8	NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	GOLD TEE	USA	74509631	04/06/1994	1927257	10/17/1995	Registration	Renewal	10/16/2015	B-(Certification Mark) Standards in golfing accommodations at conferences and meetings

05/10/2012 TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0763

USA Active

Applications & Registrations

Owner	Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	History/ Last /	v Next Action	Due Date	Class(es)
9 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	GOPNR	USA	76525539	06/18/2003	2885942	09/21/2004	Registration	Renewal	09/20/2014	39-Providing travel information, namely, information about travel destinations and security information as well as timely information about the travel industry, via email and telephone accounts and other electronic devices synchronized with travel industry computerized reservation systems and individual traveler itineraries; 41-Providing news alerts in the nature of current events reporting via email and telephone accounts and other electronic devices synchronized with travel industry computerized reservation systems and individual traveler itineraries
10 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX	USA	74319398	10/02/1992	1810721	12/14/1993	Registration	Renewal	12/13/2013	16-Directory of lodging information arranged geographically
11 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX	USA	75177541	10/07/1996	2158249	05/19/1998	Registration	Renewal	05/18/2018	42-Providing information in the fields of travel, lodging, hotels, and related geographical and rate information by means of a global computer network
12 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	HOTEL & TRAVEL INDEX ONLINE	USA	75177542	10/07/1996	2170775	07/07/1998	Registration	Renewal	07/06/2018	42-Providing information in the fields of travel, lodging, hotels, and related geographical and rate information by means of a global computer network
13 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	M&C	USA	74084353	08/02/1990	1683759	04/21/1992	Registration - 11/27/2011 Section 8 & 9 accepted	Renewal	04/20/2022	16 - Magazine dealing with planning and facilities for meetings and conventions
14 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	M&C	USA	75195677	11/12/1996	2115995	11/25/1997	Registration	Renewal	11/24/2017	35-Computer services, namely, providing information relating to planning and facilities for meetings and conventions via an online computer network
15 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	M&C - Key Design (M&C in the handle)		74509634	04/06/1994	1950130	01/23/1996	Registration	Renewal	01/22/2016	B-(Certification mark) Exercising legitimate control over the use of the certification mark shown in the accompanying drawing for standards in providing conference and meeting facilities
16 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	M&C GOLD PLATTER AWARD (1999 design)	USA	78732182	10/12/2005	3207864	02/13/2007	Registration	Section 8 & 15	02/12/2013	B-(Certification Mark) Exercising legitimate control over the use of the certification mark shown in the accompanying drawing for recognizing excellence in food and beverage quality and service at conference and meeting facilities

05/10/2012 TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0764

USA Active

Applications & Registrations

Owner 17 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	Trademark M&C GOLD SERVICE CVB (Ribbon design)	Country USA	Appl. No. 74509635	Appl. Date 04/06/1994	Reg. No. 1932650	Reg. Date 11/07/1995	History/Last A Registration	Next Action Renewal	Due Date 11/06/2015	Class(es) B-(Certification Mark) Exercising legitimate control over the use of the certification mark shown in the accompanying drawing for setting standards for planners of conferences and meetings
18 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	M&C GOLD TEE AWARD (Design) (1999 design)	USA	78734563	10/17/2005	3196229	01/09/2007	Registration	Section 8 & 15	01/08/2013	B-(Certification Mark) Standards in golfing accommodations at conferences and meetings
19 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	M&C ONLINE	USA	75195675	11/12/1996	2115994	11/25/1997	Registration	Renewal	11/24/2017	35-Computer services, namely, providing information relating to planning and facilities for meetings and conventions via an online computer network
20 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	MEETINGS & CONVENTIONS	USA	73110662	12/23/1976	1083941	01/31/1978	Registration	Renewal	01/30/2018	16-Periodical magazine
21 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	NORTHSTAR TRAVEL MEDIA	USA	76322214	10/05/2001	2896098	10/19/2004	Registration	Renewal	10/18/2014	16-Printed publications, namely magazines, newsletters, guides, directories and bulletins solely for travel industry professionals, namely travel agents, meeting planners, tour operators and corporate travel planners, and featuring key information on business and leisure hotels, meeting and conference facilities, vacation destinations and cruise lines, as well as timely news and information about the travel industry; 41-Providing on-line publications, namely, magazines, newsletters, guides, directories and bulletins solely for travel industry professionals, namely travel agents, meeting planners, tour operators and corporate travel planners, and featuring key information on business and leisure hotels, meeting and conference facilities, vacation destinations and cruise lines, as well as timely news and information about the travel industry
22 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	OCG	USA	78946047	08/07/2006	3442976	06/03/2008	Registration	Section 8 & 15	06/02/2014	35 - Online business directories featuring information about travel, lodging and cruise for leisure and corporate business travel
23 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	OFFICIAL CRUISE GUIDE	USA	78946038	08/07/2006	3289261	09/04/2007	Registration (Supplemental)	Section 8 & 15	09/04/2013	Class 35 - Online business directories featuring information about travel, lodging and cruise for leisure and corporate business travel
24 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	OFFICIAL HOTEL GUIDE	USA	78946039	08/07/2006	3289262	09/04/2007	Registration (Supplemental)	Section 8 & 15	09/04/2013	35 - Online business directories featuring information about travel, lodging and cruise for leisure and corporate business travel

05/10/2012 TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0765

USA Active

Applications & Registrations

										OT.
Owner 25 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	Trademark OFFICIAL MEETING FACILITIES GUIDE	Country USA	Appl. No. 74084357	Appl. Date 08/02/1990	Reg. No. 1741222	Reg. Date 12/22/1992	History/Last A Registration	Renewal	Due Date 12/21/2012	Class(es) 16-Periodically issued travel directories
26 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	OHG	USA	78946043	08/07/2006	3321820	10/23/2007	Registration	Section 8 & 15	10/23/2013	35 - Online business directories featuring information about travel, lodging and cruise for leisure and corporate business travel
27 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	PORTS OF CALL	USA	75386791	11/07/1997	2191080	09/22/1998	Registration	Renewal	09/21/2018	16-Books in the fields of traveling and travel destinations; 39-Online travel and travel destination information services
28 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	STAR SERVICE	USA	76588086	04/19/2004	3032713	12/20/2005	Registration	Renewal	12/19/2015	39-Provision of online information relating to travel
29 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	STAR SERVICE ONLINE	USA	76115383	08/24/2000	2699277	03/25/2003	Registration	Renewal	03/24/2013	39-Provision of online information relating to travel
30 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	TRAVELAGE (Stylized Design)	USA	72278377	08/16/1967	0862432	12/24/1968	Registration	Renewal	12/23/2018	16-Newspaper for travel agencies
31 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	TRAVEL WEEKLY	USA	73244815	01/02/1980	1180111	12/01/1981	Registration	Renewal	11/30/2021	16-Magazine
32 NoπhStar Travel Media, LLC	TRAVEL WEEKLY	USA	75226906	01/17/1997	2194730	10/13/1998	Registration	Renewal	10/12/2018	42-Computer services, namely, providing on-line a magazine featuring travel
33 NoπhStar Travel Media, LLC	TRAVEL WEEKLY DAILY BULLETIN	USA	76075110	06/22/2000	2835712	04/27/2004	Registration	Renewal	04/26/2014	41-Electronic publication of a magazine
34 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	ULTIMATE HOTEL GUIDE	USA	77188709	05/23/2007	3400326	03/18/2008	Registration	Section 8 & 15	03/17/2014	16-Magazines featuring travel and information concerning hotels, cruises, tour operators, airlines and private jets; 41-On-line publication of magazines featuring travel and information concerning hotels, cruises, tour operators, airlines and private jets
35 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC	WORLD OF LUXURY	USA	77175086	05/08/2007	3439363	06/03/2008	Registration	Section 8 & 15	06/02/2014	16-Magazines featuring travel and information concerning hotels, cruises, tour operators, airlines and private jets; 41-On-line publication of magazines featuring travel and information concerning hotels, cruises, tour operators, airlines and private jets

05/10/2012 TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0766

USA Active

Applications & Registrations

Owner 36 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	Trademark BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS	Country USA	Appl. No. 74082311	Appl. Date 07/26/1990	Reg. No. 1679341	Reg. Date 03/17/1992	History/ Last A Registration; Renewal	is Yext Action Renewal	Due Date 03/16/2022	Class(es) 16 - Newspapers
37 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS	USA	73482455	05/29/1984	1339800	06/04/1985	Registration	Renewal	06/03/2015	16 - A newspaper containing articles of interest to travelers, travel managers and travel agencies.
38 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	CORPORATE TRAVEL	USA	73708663	02/01/1988	1532452	03/28/1989	Registration	Renewal	03/27/2019	Cl. 16 - Magazine directed to business travel management.
39 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	INCENTIVE	USA	75188983	10/28/1996	2110693	11/04/1997	Registration	Renewal	11/03/2017	16 - Magazines in the field of marketing
40 Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	MANAGEMENT. TRAVEL	USA	77142898	03/28/2007	3709118	11/10/2009	Registration	Section 8 & 15	11/09/2015	39 - Providing web sites featuring information in the field of travel for travel industry professionals, corporate travel managers, senior executives and travel supplier personnel. 41 - Publishing of e-newsletters for travel industry professionals, corporate travel managers, senior executives and travel supplier personnel.
41 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	MEETING NEWS	USA	73708664	02/01/1988	1543482	06/13/1989	Registration	Renewal	06/12/2019	16 - Monthly magazine directed to convention, meeting and incentive planners.
42 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	MEETINGS TODAY	USA	74399912	06/09/1993	1860894	11/01/1994	Registration	Renewal	10/31/2014	16 - Pulbications, namely, newsletter pertaining to the travel industry
43 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	PINNACLE	USA	74181998	07/03/1991	1724339	10/13/1992	Registration	Renewal	10/12/2012	41 - Entertainment services; namely, conducting awards ceremonies selectring and recognizing excellence in business meeting site and services.

05/10/2012 TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0767

USA Active

Applications & Registrations

Owner 44 Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	Trademark PROCUREMENT. TRAVEL	Country USA	Appl. No. 77142892	Appl. Date 03/28/2007	Reg. No. 3709117	Reg. Date 11/10/2009	History/Last A Registration	Section 8 & 15	Due Date 11/09/2015	Classiesi Cl. 39 - Providing web sites featuring information in the field of travel for travel industry professionals, corporate travel managers, senior executives and travel supplier personnel. Cl. 41 - Publishing of e-newsletters for travel industry professionals, corporate travel managers, senior executives and travel supplier personnel.
45 Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	PROMEDIA. TRAVEL	USA	77142872	03/28/2007	3589602	03/17/2009	Registration	Section 8 & 15	03/16/2015	39 - Providing web sites featuring information in the field of travel for travel industry professionals, corporate travel managers, senior executives and travel supplier personnel. 41 - Publishing services, namely, publishing of books, magazines, newsletters, brochures in the fields of business travel and business meetings industries; publishing of e-newletters for travel industry professionals, corporate travel managers, senior executives and travel supplier personnel.
46 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	SM	USA	72419499	03/27/1972	0963654	07/10/1973	Registration	Renewal	07/09/2013	16 - Magazines
47 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	SUCCESSFUL MEETINGS	USA	73412719	02/04/1983	1275125	04/24/1984	Registration	Renewal	04/23/2014	16 - Magazines
48 NorthStar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	SUCCESSFUL MEETINGS PINNACLE AWARD Design	USA	74219422	11/06/1991	1737206	12/01/1992	Registration	Renewal	11/30/2012	41 - Entertainment services; namely, conducting awards ceremonies selecting and recognizing excellence in business site and services.
49 Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ Northstar Travel Group, LLC	THE TRANSNATIONAL	USA	77142915	03/28/2007	3709119	11/10/2009	Registration	Section 8 & 15	11/09/2015	39 - Providing web sites featuring information in the field of travel for travel industry professionals, corporate travel managers, senior executives and travel supplier personnel. 41 - Publishing of e-newsletters for travel industry professionals, corporate travel managers, senior executives and travel supplier personnel.

05/10/2012 **TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0768**

USA Active

Applications & Registrations

	Owner	Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	History/ Last /	t. Vevt Action	Due Date	Class(es)
50	Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ PhoCusWright, Inc.	PHOCUSWRIGHT	USA	76104355	08/07/2000	2575427	06/04/2002	Registration	Renewal	06/03/2022	9 - Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of reports concerning the use of the global computer network for the delivery of travel-related goods and services, for persons and businesses engaged in the on-line travel industry.
51	Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ PhoCusWright, Inc.	PHOCUSWRIGHT	USA	76104356	08/07/2000	2570949	05/21/2002	Registration	Renewal	05/20/2022	16 - Publications in the nature of reports concerning the use of the global computer network for the delivery of travel-related goods and services, for persons and businesses engaged in the on-line travel industry.
52	Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ PhoCusWright, Inc.	PHOCUSWRIGHT	USA	76104357	08/07/2000	2498095	10/16/2001	Registration; Renewed	Renewal	10/15/2021	35 - Business consultation services provided to persons and businesses engaged in the online travel industry concerning the use of the global computer network for the delivery of travel-related goods and services; organizing and hosting live business events and conferences for persons and businesses engaged in the online travel industry concerning use of the global computer network for the delivery of the travel-related goods and services.
53	Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ PhoCusWright, Inc.	SPEECH BALLOON DESIGN	USA	76104358	08/07/2000	2573021	05/28/2002	Registration	Renewal	05/27/2022	9 - Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of reports concerning the use of the global computer network for the delivery of travel-related goods and services, for persons and businesses engaged in the on-line travel industry.
54	Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ PhoCusWright, Inc.	SPEECH BALLOON DESIGN	USA	76104359	08/07/2000	2608768	08/20/2002	Registration	Renewal	08/19/2012	16 - Publications in the nature of reports concerning the use of the global computer network for the delivery of travel-related goods and services, for persons and businesses engaged in the online travel industry.
55	Northstar Travel Media, LLC/ PhoCusWright, Inc.	SPEECH BALLOON DESIGN	USA	76104360	08/07/2000	2498096	10/16/2001	Registration; Renewed	Renewal	10/15/2021	35 - Business consultation services provided to persons and businesses engaged in the online travel industry concerning the use of the global computer network for the delivery of travel-related goods and services; organizing and hosting live business events and conferences for persons and businesses engaged in the online travel industry concerning use of the global computer network for the delivery of the travel-related goods and services.

05/10/2012 TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0769

USA Active

Applications & Registrations

Owner	Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	History/ Last A	v Next Action	Due Date	Class(es)
56 Northstar Travel	TRAVDEX	USA	77558212	08/28/2008	3713077	11/17/2009	Registration	Renewal	11/16/2015	35 - Promoting and conducting trade shows in the field
Media, LLC/										of travel technology.
PhoCusWright, Inc.	•									

05/10/2012 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0770

Page 8

RECORDED: 06/29/2012